
RTS Management Report (Santa Ana) All Detection Types
01-May-2013 to 30-Sep-2013 Operator Id: %  
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Total Detections

Total Nonprosecutable 

1022 668 1823 811 1127 909 1623 2091 1033 415 2020 601 696 552 268 3772 913 1536 223 22103

199 79 392 91 127 14 131 54 703 57 1401 29 48 147 20 1513 332 502 35 5874

No Offence - After Stop Bar 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 6 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 16

No Offence - False Trigger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 587 3 1158 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1750

No Offence - Other 49 23 24 18 26 11 21 22 27 32 146 6 29 26 5 661 39 62 31 1258

No Offence - Screeching Stop 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 19

No Offence - Turn Trigger 149 54 333 73 97 1 108 21 76 15 95 19 8 120 14 852 264 421 3 2723

Road Restrictions 0 0 33 0 0 1 1 5 11 5 0 0 9 1 0 0 25 17 0 108

Total Importer Rejects
0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 17

Missing Video 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 17

Total Violations 823 589 1419 720 1000 895 1492 2037 330 358 619 572 648 405 248 2254 581 1034 188 16212

Less Uncontrollable Factors
Driver Obstruction/Duckers 13 23 19 5 28 22 13 37 9 23 14 7 52 5 15 57 19 33 0 394

Motor Cycle Helmet 0 0 4 5 5 0 4 0 0 13 6 0 3 3 0 2 2 2 0 49

Plate Obstruction 2 11 12 17 7 7 18 49 5 6 8 6 8 1 1 17 10 4 2 191

Signal Obstruction 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 10

Vehicle Obstruction 11 8 24 8 6 11 11 66 4 3 14 14 14 1 0 4 4 7 6 216

Obstruction

Citation Issued manually 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Emergency Vehicle Responding 16 18 5 8 13 12 20 2 4 11 6 3 7 1 3 6 12 8 13 168

Gender Mismatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Incorrect/Incomplete DMV 2 0 4 0 1 3 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 20

Invalid Offense 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 6 1 2 0 24

Multiple vehicles in frame 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

On or Passed the Stop Bar (PD). 31 26 13 19 5 3 25 8 37 9 13 18 5 11 7 64 17 23 1 335

Plate Unidentifiable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Police Discretion 75 61 100 39 58 47 63 83 42 28 79 39 28 43 34 347 90 48 16 1320

Police 
Rejects
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Safe Turn On Red 6 5 56 2 12 0 16 4 10 2 43 4 0 14 0 160 39 22 0 395

Sun Glare 3 9 14 2 6 3 1 18 1 1 4 5 6 0 0 18 1 7 4 103

Weather Conditions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Yielding to an Emergency 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

Extended Vehicle 0 0 1 0 4 1 3 14 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 38

Sun Glare 38 70 124 135 87 64 21 181 13 10 57 49 56 6 33 251 11 214 20 1440

Weather/Nature 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Yellow with Red Light 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Policy/Weath
er

Out of Country Plate 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 13

Paper Plates 27 17 50 13 33 30 60 76 12 10 16 14 25 17 10 71 9 39 11 540

Wrong or No DMV 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 20

Registration 
Issues

Total 227 252 435 255 270 205 264 553 140 123 269 162 209 104 104 1018 217 412 76 5295

Sub Total Violations 596 337 984 465 730 690 1228 1484 190 235 350 410 439 301 144 1236 364 622 112 10917

Less in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Available For Prosecution 596 337 984 465 730 690 1228 1484 190 235 350 410 439 301 144 1236 364 622 112 10917

Less Rejects
Face Camera Flash 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 3-01% 1-00% 3-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 1-00% 1-01% 3-00% 0-00% 9-01% 0-00% 23-00%

Face Camera Focus Blurry 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 6-00%

Face Camera No Flash 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 14-02% 0-00% 23-00%

Face Not in Frame 1-00% 3-01% 1-00% 0-00% 4-01% 2-00% 15-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 6-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 20-05% 1-00% 3-03% 56-01%

Image Missing 7-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 9-02% 0-00% 0-00% 20-00%

Misc Camera Issue 12-02% 0-00% 0-00% 20-04% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 15-06% 0-00% 1-00% 4-01% 2-01% 2-01% 27-02% 11-03% 2-00% 0-00% 97-01%

Plate Burn Out 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-01% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 5-01% 0-00% 0-00% 15-00%

Plate Not in Frame 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-00% 1-00% 14-01% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 6-01% 1-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 27-00%

Rear Plate Camera Blurry 1-00% 1-00% 1-00% 0-00% 3-00% 10-01% 3-00% 1-00% 1-01% 0-00% 1-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 1-00% 5-01% 2-00% 0-00% 33-00%

Rear Plate Flash Inappropriate 1-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 2-00% 1-01% 1-00% 0-00% 1-00% 1-00% 3-01% 0-00% 1-00% 2-01% 0-00% 0-00% 16-00%

Rear Plate No Flash 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 3-01% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 8-00%

Scene Image Flash Inappropriate 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 12-06% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 15-00%

Scene Image No Flash 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-00%

Camera 
Malfunction

Business Rules 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-00% 0-00% 1-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 2-01% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 9-00%

Driver Unidentifiable images poor 25-04% 42-12% 54-05% 46-10% 45-06% 16-02% 10-01% 31-02% 1-01% 14-06% 25-07% 14-03% 23-05% 9-03% 10-07% 88-07% 18-05% 73-12% 8-07% 552-05%

Incorrect Speed 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00%

Red-light not visible in 12-02% 1-00% 1-00% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 8-07% 25-00%

Unclear Scene Image 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 2-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 5-00%

Police 
Rejects

Too Old 3-01% 2-01% 5-01% 2-00% 2-00% 1-00% 1-00% 5-00% 2-01% 3-01% 0-00% 3-01% 1-00% 2-01% 0-00% 3-00% 1-00% 5-01% 0-00% 41-00%Process 
Issues
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Too Old 3-01% 2-01% 5-01% 2-00% 2-00% 1-00% 1-00% 5-00% 2-01% 3-01% 0-00% 3-01% 1-00% 2-01% 0-00% 3-00% 1-00% 5-01% 0-00% 41-00%Process 
Issues

Total 64-11% 49-15% 66-07% 84-18% 60-08% 42-06% 32-03% 56-04% 19-10% 38-16% 27-08% 21-05% 52-12% 22-07% 17-12% 129-10% 71-20% 107-17% 19-17% 975-09%

Approved Violations

Total Notices Printed

532-89% 288-85% 918-93% 381-82% 670-92% 648-94% 1196-97% 1428-96% 171-90% 197-84% 323-92% 389-95% 387-88% 279-93% 127-88% 1107-90% 293-80% 515-83% 93-83% 9942-91%

532-89% 288-85% 918-93% 381-82% 670-92% 648-94% 1196-97% 1428-96% 171-90% 197-84% 323-92% 389-95% 387-88% 279-93% 127-88% 1107-90% 293-80% 515-83% 93-83% 9942-91%
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RTS Management Report (Santa Ana) All Detection Types
01-Jan-2014 to 31-Mar-2014 Operator Id: %  
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Total Detections

Total Nonprosecutable 

685 449 673 500 708 598 627 1112 230 308 309 327 393 247 142 1134 362 732 179 9715

155 133 95 27 101 12 42 31 60 131 41 14 25 54 13 309 115 225 11 1594

No Offence - After Stop Bar 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

No Offence - Other 36 98 2 8 30 9 7 15 25 128 7 7 16 10 7 137 22 38 6 608

No Offence - Screeching Stop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

No Offence - Turn Trigger 85 35 93 19 69 2 35 7 34 3 34 7 9 44 6 172 93 187 4 938

Road Restrictions 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31

Total Importer Rejects
1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Excessive Speed 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Missing Video 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total Violations 529 316 574 471 607 586 585 1081 170 176 268 313 368 193 129 825 247 507 168 8113

Less Uncontrollable Factors
Driver Obstruction/Duckers 3 11 2 10 12 10 8 18 1 9 2 2 35 6 11 18 4 6 6 174

Motor Cycle Helmet 0 5 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 20

Plate Obstruction 2 4 7 3 6 10 4 13 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 3 70

Signal Obstruction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Vehicle Obstruction 2 9 20 16 8 4 6 47 6 3 10 8 8 0 3 5 1 8 6 170

Obstruction

Emergency Vehicle Responding 11 5 4 6 5 3 1 1 2 5 7 0 4 2 7 1 9 0 10 83

Gender Mismatch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Incorrect/Incomplete DMV 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10

Invalid Offense 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 5

Multiple vehicles in frame 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

On or Passed the Stop Bar (PD). 8 17 15 8 8 1 10 7 3 6 5 14 1 12 1 57 12 22 8 215

Plate Obstruction (PD) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Plate Unidentifiable 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Police Discretion 35 45 30 22 45 22 25 41 8 11 32 22 18 11 19 62 22 31 23 524

Police 
Rejects
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Safe Turn On Red 3 0 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 1 3 5 0 35

Straight through on left 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Sun Glare 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 13

Weather Conditions 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

Extended Vehicle 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 15 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 29

Sun Glare 5 15 14 20 22 61 3 21 1 3 15 27 33 0 12 25 4 25 12 318

Weather/Nature 3 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 6 1 0 8 2 3 1 43

Policy/Weath
er

Out of Country Plate 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

Paper Plates 7 14 18 10 14 20 19 45 6 6 8 8 22 6 4 33 7 23 7 277

Wrong or No DMV 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Registration 
Issues

Total 80 131 121 99 131 139 91 222 33 52 91 87 136 41 58 227 67 128 78 2012

Sub Total Violations 449 185 453 372 476 447 494 859 137 124 177 226 232 152 71 598 180 379 90 6101

Less in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Available For Prosecution 449 185 453 372 476 447 494 859 137 124 177 226 232 152 71 598 180 379 90 6101

Less Rejects
Face Camera Flash 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-03% 0-00% 0-00% 5-02% 0-00% 0-00% 12-02% 0-00% 0-00% 2-02% 23-00%

Face Camera Focus Blurry 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 1-00% 7-02% 0-00% 0-00% 3-02% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 1-01% 21-00%

Face Camera No Flash 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 5-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-02% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 9-00%

Face Not in Frame 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 4-01% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 6-03% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 12-00%

Image Missing 43-10% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 1-01% 0-00% 6-03% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 12-02% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 63-01%

Misc Camera Issue 70-16% 3-02% 80-18% 1-00% 40-08% 5-01% 0-00% 14-02% 0-00% 0-00% 16-09% 0-00% 0-00% 3-02% 0-00% 15-03% 0-00% 3-01% 0-00% 250-04%

Plate Burn Out 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 3-00%

Plate Not in Frame 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 7-01% 0-00% 2-02% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 7-01% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 18-00%

Rear Plate Camera Blurry 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 11-02% 8-02% 0-00% 1-01% 2-02% 1-01% 2-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 5-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 32-01%

Rear Plate Flash Inappropriate 1-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 15-03% 4-01% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 25-00%

Rear Plate No Flash 4-01% 3-02% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 8-02% 0-00% 6-04% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 25-00%

Scene Image Flash Inappropriate 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00%

Camera 
Malfunction

Business Rules 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 2-00%

Driver Unidentifiable images poor 23-05% 20-11% 24-05% 39-10% 28-06% 24-05% 10-02% 30-03% 11-08% 8-06% 6-03% 14-06% 21-09% 3-02% 4-06% 33-06% 2-01% 30-08% 15-17% 345-06%

Incorrect Speed 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00%

Red-light not visible in 4-01% 1-01% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 8-00%

Unclear Scene Image 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 1-01% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 0-00% 3-00%

Police 
Rejects

Too Old 1-00% 0-00% 2-00% 2-01% 0-00% 2-00% 1-00% 1-00% 2-01% 0-00% 0-00% 2-01% 1-00% 0-00% 0-00% 2-00% 1-01% 1-00% 1-01% 19-00%Process 
Issues

Total 146-33% 29-16% 107-24% 47-13% 80-17% 69-15% 31-06% 54-06% 25-18% 20-16% 30-17% 20-09% 34-15% 6-04% 5-07% 91-15% 5-03% 40-11% 21-23% 860-14%
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Approved Violations

Total Notices Printed

303-67% 156-84% 346-76% 325-87% 396-83% 378-85% 463-94% 805-94% 112-82% 104-84% 147-83% 206-91% 198-85% 146-96% 66-93% 507-85% 175-97% 339-89% 69-77% 5241-86%

303-67% 156-84% 346-76% 325-87% 396-83% 378-85% 463-94% 805-94% 112-82% 104-84% 147-83% 206-91% 198-85% 146-96% 66-93% 507-85% 175-97% 339-89% 69-77% 5241-86%
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